
 
Resolution No. 24R-02-34 

Page 1 of 2 
 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 24R-02-34 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL 
APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 
(SRO) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, 
FLORIDA AND THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL TO PROVIDE MODIFICATION TO 
TERMS INCLUDING AN INCREASE IN PAYMENT TO THE CITY FOR SRO 
PROGRAM SERVICES FOR TWO (2) SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS WITH 
ANNUAL INCREASES; PROVIDING FOR ONE SRO AT PARKWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 
AND ONE SRO AT LAUDERHILL 6-12 HIGH SCHOOL; PROVIDING FOR A THREE 
(3) YEAR TERM FROM AUGUST 14, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 2026; PROVIDING 
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-
SMITH) 

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA: 
 
 SECTION 1. The First Amendment to the School Resource Officer Agreement 
between the School Board of Broward County, Florida and the City of Lauderhill, Florida 
regarding the assignments of a total of two (2) School Resource Officers (SROs) to assist 
in the SRO Program to provide safe-school officers at the two (2) designated schools 
within the City of Lauderhill including Lauderhill 6-12 and Parkway Middle School, 
providing for a three (3) year term commencing August 14, 2023 and ending June 2026, 
amending the terms to include an increase in payment with annual increases, a copy of 
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved subject to review 
and approval by the City Attorney.  
 
 SECTION 2.  Providing for funding in the amount of $108,150.00 per officer for 
the 2023-2024 School Year; $113,557.50 per officer for the 2024-2025 School Year; 
and $119,235.40*per officer for the 2025-2026 School Year. (*the last year is 
contingent upon the certified taxable value not dropping below 5%.) 
 
 SECTION 3. The City Manager and all appropriate city officials are authorized to 
execute these contracts and any other documents required to fulfill the terms of this 
Resolution. 
 
 SECTION 4.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage. 
 
 DATED this _______ day of ______________________, 2023. 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this ________ day of  
_________________, 2023. 
   
       _____________________________ 
       PRESIDING OFFICER 



 
Resolution No. 24R-02-34 

Page 2 of 2 
 
 

 
       ATTEST: 
 
       _____________________________ 
       CITY CLERK 
 
MOTION  _______________ 
SECOND  _______________ 
 
M. DUNN  _______________  Approved as to Form 
D. GRANT  _______________ 
L. MARTIN  _______________  ________________________ 
S. MARTIN  _______________  Angel Petti Rosenberg 
K. THURSTON  _______________  City Attorney 


